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Crosby, Karen <KCrosby@woodbridgect.org> Fri, Dec 20, 2019 at 12:12 PM
To: "Al Pullo {apullo@woodbridge.k12.ct.us)" <apullo@woodbridge.k12.ct.us>, Anthony DiLeone <adilecne@regioni6ct.org>,
"Bartolini, Alfred" <abartolini@bethany-ed.org>, Bernice Rizk <bernice.rizk@naugatuck.k12.ct.us>, "Brandy Spargo
(bspargo@bethany-ed.org)" <bspargo@bethany-ed.org>, Christine Koch <ckoch@orange-ed.org>, "Colleen Murray
(cmurray@bethany-ed.org)" <cmurray@bethany-ed.org>, "John Cifarelli {jcifarelli@orange-ct.gov)" <jcifarelli@orange-
ct.gov>, "jzeoli@orange-ct.gov" <jzeoli@orange-ct.gov>, "Mike Luzzi (mluzzi@orange-ed.org)” <miuzzi@orange-ed.org>,
Paula Cofrancesco <pcofrancesco@bethany-ct.com>, "Sheila Lane (slane@bethany-ct.com)" <slane@bethany-ct.com>,
"Sylvie Napoli {snapoli@orange-ct.gov)" <snapoli@orange-ct.gov>, “terry.lumas@amityregion5.org"
<terry.lumas@amityregion5.org>

Good Afternoon

The Fuel Bid Opening was at 10:00 am and the bid awards are as follows:

Diesel - Standard Qil of CT at a fixed price of $2.0599 per gallon

Heating Oil — Standard Oil of CT at a affixed price of $2.0499 per gallon

Gasoline — East River Energy at a fixed price of $1.8638 per gallon

Karen Crosby

Budget Analyst / Payroll & Benefits Administrator
Town of Woodbridge

11 Meetinghouse Lane

Woodbridge, CT 06525

Phone: 203-389-3482

Fax: 203-389-3480

kerosby@woodbridgect.org

www.woodbridgect.org

Sign up for the Town’s e-newsletter. Follow us on Facebook.

hitps./fmail google.com/mailu/0?ik=357fac2c98view=ptésearch=all&permthid=thread-{%3A 165345960767 7088481%7Cmsg-f%b3IA165345060767708... 1/2



